legal age, Filipino citizens, mortgagors, with residential 
and postal address at Q-QQ Ladislao Diwa Street, San 
Antonio, Cavite and/or Lot 14, Block 14, The Istana 
Malagasang, Imus, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage in-
debtedness which as of November 19, 2024 amounts to 
FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN PESOS AND 85/100 
(Php581,287.85), Philippine Currency, including inter-
est and penalties, but excluding attorney's fees, sheriff's 
fees and all other charges incidental to this, foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned will sell at public auction on 
June 17, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon

[...]

Imus City, Cavite, the deceased died without any will, left 
no debts nor any outstanding debts in favor of any per-
son, that the deceased left a real property, a parcel of land 
covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. T-835900 
containing an area of Three Hundred Eighty Two (382) 
square meters more or less, and was Extra-Judicially Set-
tled among the legal heirs, executed on May 15, 2025 and 
ratified before Notary Public Atty. Celia N. Closa, under 
Doc. No. 219, Page No. 44, Book No. 5, Series of 2025.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing

[...]

SEVERINO ROJO, who died on 28 October 1996 in 
Mahabang Kahoy, Indang, Cavite, the deceased left a 
parcel of land situated at Brgy. Mahabang Kahoy Cerca, 
Cavite, identified as Lot No. 11049, Cad-459-D of the 
Approved Indang Cadastre, with an approximate area of 
Twenty Thousand Four Hundred (20,400) square meters, 
more or less, and declared for real property taxation pur-
poses under Tax Declaration No. AA-10-0030-01306, and 
was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs, exe-
cuted on May 4, 2024 and ratified before Notary Public 
Atty.

[...]

18, 2015 at Indang, Cavite, without leaving any will or 
testament, and without any outstanding debts in favor of 
any person or entity, that said deceased left a parcel of land 
situated at Brgy. Buna Lejos I, Indang, Cavite covered by 
Tax Declaration No. 10-0011-00693 containing an area 
of Ten Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three (10,333) 
square meters, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among 
the legal heirs, executed on March 10, 2022 and ratified 
before Notary Public Atty. Antonio T. Nicolas, under Doc. 
No. 262, Page No. 54, Book No. XX, Series of 2022.

AFFIDAVIT OF SELF ADJUDICATION OF

[...]

and November 19, 1987 at Indang, Cavite, without Will 
or Testament and without any outstanding debts in favor 
of any person or entity, that the deceased left a parcel of 
land located at Buna Lejos 1, Indang, Cavite covered by 
Tax Declaration No. 10-0011-00033 containing an area 
of Ten Thousand Five Hundred (10,500) square meters, 
and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs, 
executed on February 10, 2021 and ratified before Nota-
ry Public Atty. Gary Camitan Aure, under Doc. No. 360, 
Page No. 72, Book No. LII, Series of 2021.

5 TRICYCLE  INARARO  NG SUV

[...]

JR., who died on October 20, 2002 at Bacoor City, Cavite 
and September 3, 2020 at Bacoor City, Cavite, that the 
deceased left a House and Lot covered by Transfer Certif-
icate of Title No. T-810265 situated in the Bo. Of Aniban, 
Mun. Of Bacoor, Prov. Of Cavite containing an area of 
Two Hundred Twenty Six (226) square meters, and was 
Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs, executed 
on May 8, 2025 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. 
Celia N. Closa, under Doc. No. 116, Page No. 24, Book 
No. 5, Series of 2025.

EXTRA-JUDICIAL PARTITION AND 
SETTLEMENT OF THE ESTATE OF RA-